

THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM, RAMANAGARA.

Dated this the 25th day of July 2016

O.S. 55/2016

Plaintiffs : Ms Sameena Shariff & another

-Vs-

Defendants : Smt. J.V. Lakshmamam & others

I S S U E S

1. Do the plaintiffs prove that they are always ready and willing to perform their part of contract?
2. Do the defendants prove that time is an essence of contract?
3. Whether the suit is bad for Mis-joinder of plaintiff No.2?
4. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of specific performance of contract in-terms sought?
5. What Order or Decree?

(M ANITHA)
PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM,
RAMANAGARA.