

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL., SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
AND CJM, RAMANAGARA**

O S 173/2014

PLAINTIFFS :- Smt.Jayalakshamma and others

V/s

DEFENDANTS:- Sri. Venkataramanaiah and others

Issues

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are the joint family members and the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of themselves and the defendants as on the date of suit?
2. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that the defendants 2, 3 and 5, on playing fraud on him have obtained his signature to the reply notice and further, they forged his signature in the alleged panchayath pallu parikath?
3. Whether the defendants No.2, 3 and 5 prove that during the life time of Sri.Moodlaiah he had executed a Panchayath Parikath on 02.12.1982 divided the suit schedule properties between his sons as pleaded?

4. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for partition and separate possession of suit schedule properties in terms sought?
5. Whether the defendant No.1 is entitled for share in the suit schedule properties as sought?
6. What order or decree?

Dated:10.10.2017

(M.ANITHA)
Prl., Senior Civil Judge & CJM,
Ramanagara.