

IN THE COURT OF THE PRL.SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND CJM.,
AT RAMANAGARA

O.S.163/2019

DATED : THIS THE 12th DAY OF APRIL 2022

Plaintiff : Sri.T.R.Ramachandra

-V/s-

Defendant : Sri.Paramashiivaah

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is the absolute owner of the suit schedule property?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is in possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged interference by the defendant in his possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule property?
4. Whether the suit is barred by limitation?
5. Whether the suit is properly valued?
6. Whether the Court fee paid is sufficient?
7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for declaration as sought for?
11. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction as sought for?
12. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as sought for?
13. What Order or Decree?

(Smt.Anupama Lakshmi.B)
PRL.SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & CJM.,
RAMANAGARA.